11¢

4

W

8

9

94

95

2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
kY)
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44

45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

69-3401080
69-3401083
258623-1129
3151-3401063
51-3401082
69-3401067
69-3401038
469-3401037
69-3401073
69-3401164
69-3401065-b
51-3401089-A
3151-3401062
69-3401060-b
3151-3401098
469-3401150
469-3401152
469-3401154
469-3401156
3151-3401160
201482-1129
250511-1129
469-3401158

252162-112
352217-1129
3151-3401100

469-3401090
12-3401120
469-3401128
12-3401130
469-3401125
469-1702148
3151-3401113
3151-3401114

45 4315 0836
45 4315 0837
459842 1369
454321 1527
45 3114 2005
454315 0833
454315 0828
454316 2348
454315 0834
45 4315 0844
454315 0832
45 3114 2008
45 4321 0249
45 4315 0831
45 4321 0409
454316 2358
454316 2359
43 4316 2360
454316 2361
454321 0250
459346 1546
459553 1056
454316 2362

459816 6013
454321 1688
45 4321 0408

454316 0589
451558 6123
454316 3595
454511 0823
454316 2356
454316 0223
454321 0374
454321 0375

NG Y O YT G NG N GG G G GG G G GGG GG G G

—_ NN NN N =

Kpriiika 60koBast KapTepa pyJeBoro yrnpapleHUsl B cOope
Kpbriiika 60koBasi KapTepa pyJeBoro yrnpanieHUs:

tudTt 5x8

BuHT peryiMpoBOYHbIii Bajla COLIKU PYJIEBOTO YIPABICHUSI
[Ilaii6a cTornopHas peryJMupoBOYHOro BUHTA Bajla COLUKU
laiika peryTmpoBOYHOTO BUHTA BaJia COLLIKK

YepBsik py/ieBOro yrpaBaeHUst

Ban yepBsika pysieBoOro yrnpasjieHuUst

Ocb pojivKa Baja COLIKHU

Bau coiku pyneBoro ympapieHHMsI ¢ KOJBLIOM B cOope
Ban coiuku pyseBoro ynpasieHust

Ko:b11o moAimnmHmKa Baja CouKu

Ponuk Basa collku ¢ MOALIMITHUKOM B cOope

Ban cowku ¢ poarkom B coope

Tpy6a KOJOHKHM C BaJIOM PYJIEBOTO yIpaBIeHUsI

[IapHup KapmaHHBIN Bajia pyJIeBOTO yIpaBjieHHs B cOope
Buika nniviioBaHHast KapqaHHOTO IIapHUpa

KpecroBuHa KapmaHHOTO IIapHKUpa

CabHUK MOAIIUITHUKA KapIaHHOTO IIapHupa
TMomMImMHUK UTOTBYATHII

Bont M8x1x35

[aitka M8x1

Brysika nuctaHIIMOHHAs BIJIKH Bajia YepBSIKa PyJIeBOTO
YIpaBJIeHUsI

[ITaii6a 22 npykuHHas
laiika M22x1,5

Tpy6a KOJIOHKHM PyJIeBOTO YIPaBICHUs C MOMIIUITHUKAMU
B cbope

Collika Bajia pyJIeBOTO yIpaBIeHUsI

[MommMmHKK Bajia pyJIeBOTO yIpaBieHus B cOope
Kousnb11o pazxumHoe

TpyxuHa pa3XKMMHOTO KOJIbIIA

KosnbLo 3amuTHOE

Kosnblo ctonopHoe

Brynka uzonsiiimoHHast

Kosnbi1o KOHTaKTHOE

Steering mechanism case side cover in assy
Steering mechanism case side cover
Set pin 5x8

Steering mechanism arm shaft adjusting screw

Arm shaft adjusting screw lock washer
Arm shaft adjusting screw nut
Steering arm worm

Steering arm worm shaft

Arm shaft roller axle

Steering arm shaft with ring in assy
Steering arm shaft

Arm shaft bearing ring

Arm shaft roller with bearing in assy
Arm shaft with roller in assy

Steering column tube with steering shaft
Steering shaft universal-joint in assy
Universal-joint splined yoke
Universal-joint centre cross
Universal-joint bearing gland

Needle bearing

Bolt M8x1x35

Nut M8x1

Steering mechanism worm shaft fork spacer
bush

Spring washer 22
Nut M22x1.5

Steering column tube with bearings in assy

Steering shaft arm

Steering shaft bearing in assy
Expansion ring

Expansion ring spring
Protection ring

Circlip

Insulation bush

Contact ring



(414

36

37

38

39

41

38

42

12
43

44

2
45
46

3151-3400013 62 452-3402015

61 250636-M29

3151-3401098

469-3401150

469-3401152

469-3401154

469-3401156

37 469-3401150
3151-3401160

469-3401152

201482-M29

252155-M2
250511-M129

469-3401158

/
469-3401090 Y
12-3401120 ~

469-3401128———
12-3401130
469-3401125
4691702148
3151-3401113
3151-3401114
3151-3401040
1/32740/01
252003-1129

469-3401116 > &
3151-3401105——————~—
12-3401130
469-3401125
4691702148

469-3400014-11
252162-M2
352217-1129

Puc. 95. Ynpaenenue pyieBoe B coope (3400)/2, ynpasienue pyiaesoe (3401)/2 u koneco pyaesoro yrpasieHus (3402)
Fig. 95. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/2, steering arrangement (3401)/2 and steering wheel (3402)



N 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
95 56 3151-3401040 45 4321 0406 1 Ban pyneBoro ynpasieHust Steering shaft
57 1/32740/01 459962 2347 1 Bunt M5x12 Screw M5x12
58 252003-1129 459811 1204 1 [laii6a 5 Washer 5
59  469-3401116 45 4316 2355 1 [ait6a u3oasiMoHHasK Insulation washer
60  3151-3401105 454321 0407 1 Tpy0Oa KOJIOHKU PYJIEBOTO YIIpaBAeHMS Steering column tube
61  250636-1129 459553 1264 1 laiika M16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
96 2 469-3401090-01 454316 4653 1 Collika pyJieBOro yrpaBieHUst Steering arm
96,97 3 352217-1129 454321 1688 1 1 laiika M22x1,5 Nut M22x1.5
4 252162-112 459816 6013 1 1 [lai16a 22 npyxuHHast Spring washer 22
96 6 4310-3401741 45 3424 2070 1 Kpsitika 3amurHas Protection cover
96,97 7 3151-3401268 454321 2504 1 1 Konb1o 3anopHoe Lock ring
8 3151-3401267 4543212503 1 1 Kppiika 3ammtHast Protection cover
9 3302-3401022 453139 1611 1 1 Mamnxeta 20x32 x7 B cOope Sleeve 20x32x7 in assy
96 10 3151-3401015-10 454321 2505 1 Kaptep Case
11 296576-1129 459981 1097 2 Ipo6ka KI'1/2" Plug KI'1/2"
12 3151-3401263 454321 2499 1 Kpsitika 3ammTHast BepxHsis Upper protection cover
13 3151-3401259 454321 2498 2 Komb1ro cTomopHoe Circlip
14 3151-3401086 454321 2493 2 Omnopa BaJsi-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
15 3151-3401255 454321 2496 1 Konblio 3a1uTHOE Protection ring
16  032-036-25-2-3 1 Koo Ring
17 3151-3401087 454321 2494 1 KosnbLo HapyxHOE Outer ring
96,97 18  3151-3401053 454321 2489 2 2 Bxuagpiiu Insert
19 3302-3401052 546 9215 0000 30 30 Ponuk 8x10 Roller 8x10
96 20 3151-3401065 454321 2492 1 Ban-cekrop Shaft-sector
21 3302-3401077 45 3139 0944 2 3aryuika Stopper
22 3151-3401021 454321 2486 1 BuHT pysieBOro MmexaHusma Steering mechanism screw
23 201415-1129 459346 1501 2 Bont M6x10 Bolt M6x10
24 3302-3401181-10 453139 0689 1 Haxnanka mapukosast Cover plate
25 3302-3401179-10 45 3139 0889 4 XKenob waprkoBoii raiiku Ball nut groove
26 4691155266 68 Lapuk 7,144-40 Ball 7.144-40
27 3151-3401024 454321 2487 1 laiika-peiika Rack nut
28  3151-3401020 454321 2485 1 BuHT pysieBoro ymnpabJeHUsI ¢ railkoi-peikoii B coope Steering screw with rack nut in assy
29  3151-3401264 454321 2500 1 Kpslliika 3aimTHas HUXKHSIS Lower protection cover
30 201500-1129 45 9346 1562 4 Bont M10x32 Bolt M10x32
o 9697 31 1/05168/73 459962 6082 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
—_



14¥4

12 3151-3401263 11
13 3151-3401259
14 3151-3401086 10
15 3151-3401255
16 032-036-25-2-3 9

17 3151-3401087
18 3151-3401053 8
19 3302-3401052
3151-3401065

3302-3401071
3302-3401058

L

RSy

\.

\\\\‘“‘i‘\\\i\\\\ L
TN

R

5

3151-3401021
201415-N29
3302-3401181-10
3302-3401179-10
46 9115 5266
3151-3401024
3151-3401020

L) 4
;
3
up

11]| ‘ )

= i '\

|

i
b/

ﬁ@"\\%

KU

WHWW A

3151-3401086
2

13 3151-3401259

1

29 3151-3401264

Puc. 96. Ynpasnenue pyneBoe B coope (3400)/1, ynpasnenue pynesoe (3401)/1
Fig. 96. Steering arrangement in assy (3400)/1, steering arrangement (3401)/1

296576-M29
3151-3401015-10
3302-3401022
3151-3401267
3151-3401268

4310-3401741

3151-3400014

N
252162-M2
352217-M29

469-3401090-01

3151-3400011-01-



CIC

N 3 4 6 7 8 9
96 32 3151-3401061 454321 2491 1 Kpslika pyjaeBoro MexaH1u3Ma HUXHSIS Steering mechanism lower cover
33 3302-3401055-10 453139 0679 * INpoxknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
34 3302-3401056-10 453139 0691 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
35 3302-3401057 45 3139 0692 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpasieHus Steering case cover gasket
36 3302-3401058 453139 0693 * IMpoknanka KpbILIKY KapTepa pyJaeBOro yrnpapieHus Steering case cover gasket
37 3302-3401071 46 1100 0206 2 [MoamuMmHMK 11apUKOBBII Ball bearing
97 39 31601-3401090-10%* 453149 3181 1 1 Collka pyseBoro yrnpaBieHUs Steering arm
41 HIHK®453461.100/001*! 45 3461 0004 1 1 laiika peryaupoBouHas Adjusting nut
42 042-048-36-2-3*! 253111 4662 1 1 Komb110 yII0THUTETHOE Sealing ring
43 9104KE*! 46 1100 0208 2 2 TMomuuImHWK pOTMKOBBIT YITOPHBIT Roller thrust bearing
44  NIHK®453461.130/001*! 45 3461 0311 1 1 Kaptep pyneBoro Mexanusma Steering mechanism case
45 066-071-30-2-3*! 253111 4127 2 2 Konb1o yIimmoTHUTE IbHOE Sealing ring
46 IIHK®453461.120/002*! 45 3461 0206 1 1 Ban-cextop Shaft-sector
47  HIHK®453461.120/005*! 453461 0212 1 1 Kpbiika 3ammTHast Protection cover
48  IIHK® 453461.120/006*! 45 3461 0214 2 2 Kosnbuo cronopHoe Circlip
49  HIHK® 453461.120/011*! 45 3461 0218 1 1 KonbLo HapyxHOe Outer ring
50 HIHK®453461.120/013*! 45 3461 0222 1 1 KosbLo 3aimTHOE Protection ring
51 IIHK®453461.120/012*! 45 3461 0220 1 1 KosnbLo yriotTHuTeIBHOE Sealing ring
52 IIHK®453461.120/015*! 45 3461 0225 1 1 Koub1i0 3ammrHoe Protection ring
53  IHHK®453461.120/010*! 453461 0202 2 2 Omopa BaJI-cekTopa B cbope Shaft-sector support in assy
54 1/61008/21*! 45 3424 0864 2 2 [aitka M8 Nut M8
55 IHHK®453461.120/003*! 453461 0208 2 2 Boar cronopHbIit Lock bolt
56  IIHK® 453461.120/004*! 453461 0210 1 1 Kpblliika 3a1iutHas Protection cover
57 1/13069/21*! 459962 1231 4 4 Bont M10x1,25x30 Bolt M10x1.25x30
58  IIHK® 453461.130/010*! 453461 0310 1 1 Pacnipenenutenb ¢ KOPIycOM U MOPIIHEM-Peiikoit B coope Distributor with body and piston-rack in assy
59  IIIHK®453461.130/370*! 45 3461 0320 1 1 Kopnyc pacnipenenurenst Distributor body
60 IMITHK®D453461.100/080* 45 3461 0068 1 1 Wtudpr Set pin
61 IITHK®453461.101/170* 45 3461 0090 1 1 Pacnipenenutens ¢ mopiiHeM-pelikoii B coope Distributor with piston-rack in assy
62 IIHK®453461.120/007*! 45 3461 0216 1 1 YnoTHUTENb Seal
63  IITHK®453461.130/371*! 453461 0321 1 1 Kopmnyc pactipegenurest Distributor body
64  13-3430086*! 454512 1318 1 1 OO0paTHbIi KJIanaH Return valve
65  234703E*! 45 3461 0070 1 1 TMomIKUITHIK POJUKOBBIN pagralbHbLIA Roller radial bearing
66 IIHK®»453461.100/375*! 45 3461 0066 4 4 Komb110 yII0THUTETHOE Sealing ring
67  045-048-19-2-3*! 2531114270 2 2 Komb10 yrimotHuTenbHOE Sealing ring
68  864213*! 253932 2223 2 2 Komnbio ymnoraurensroe 070-075-30-2-3 Sealing ring 070-075-30-2-3



